OP \$40.00 1989314

ETAS ID: TM394478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Stone Corporation		08/02/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Will-Burt Company		
Street Address:	169 S. Main Street		
City:	Orrville		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44667		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1989314	EZ RAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jzanghi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Zanghi / FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg., 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John S. ZanghiSIGNATURE:/John S. Zanghi/DATE SIGNED:08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=EZ RAZE--Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0649 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the date of execution hereof by and between

Old Stone Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, having offices at 6101 Cascade Mill Road,

Cascade, Virginia 24069, ("Assignor"), and The Will-Burt Company, an Ohio corporation,

having offices at 169 South Main Street, Orrville, Ohio 44667 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the EZ RAZE trademark and federal registration

therefor, Registration No. 1,989,314, registered July 23, 1996 ("Trademark");

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of conveying and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of

the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and the registration therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, to Assignee,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

registrations therefore, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Old Stone Corporation, has caused this Assignment

to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

OLD STONE CORPORATION

Charles Ston

President

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 08/10/2016